
11Serving those who serve locally. Representing the Executive Branch of County Government since 1960.

CLALLAM COUNTY 
(Home Rule) 

223 E 4th 
Port Angeles 98362 
www.clallam.net

ASSESSOR: 
Pamela Rushton (360) 417-2400 
Fax: (360) 417-2299 
prushton@co.clallam.wa.us   

AUDITOR: 
Shoona Riggs (360) 417-2222 
sriggs@co.clallam.wa.us

CLERK: 
Barbara Christensen (360) 417-2231 
bchristensen@co.clallam.wa.us

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY/CORONER: 
Mark Nichols (360) 565-2611 
Fax: (360) 417-2469 
mnichols@co.clallam.wa.us 

SHERIFF: 
Bill Benedict (360) 417-2464 
Fax: (360) 417-2498 
bbenedict@co.clallam.wa.us 

TREASURER: 
Selinda Barkhuis (360) 417-2247 
Fax: (360) 417-2252 
sbarkhuis@co.clallam.wa.us

Founded April 26, 1854

Named for Klallam people

Seat Port Angeles

Largest city Port Angeles

Area

 • Total 2,671 sq mi (6,918 km2)

 • Land 1,739 sq mi (4,504 km2)

 • Water 932 sq mi (2,414 km2), 34.9%

Population (Est.)

 • (2014) 72,715

 • Density 41/sq mi (15.8/km²)

Congressional District 6th

Legislative District 24th

Legislative Representation

Senator James Hargrove (360) 786-7646 jim.hargrove@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Steve Tharinger (360) 786-7904 steve.tharinger@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Kevin Van De Wege (360) 786-7916 kevin.vandewege@leg.wa.gov
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